

Official Certificate of Publication as Required by State Law and IPA By-Laws

Certificate of the Publisher

Gatehouse Media certifies that it is the publisher of the Pekin Daily Times. Pekin Daily Times, a secular newspaper, has been continuously published daily for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the City Pekin, County of Tazewell, Township of Pekin, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 ILCS 5/5.

A notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time in Pekin Daily Times. The publication of the notice was made in the newspaper, dated and published on April 19th, 2019^h, 2019. The notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 715 ILCS 5/2.1.

In witness, the Pekin Daily Times has signed this certificate by Gatehouse Media, its publisher, at Pekin, Illinois, on April 19th, 2019.

Illinois Pollution Control Board Ad #271143

By:

Ashley Dillon

Legal Notice Representative

ashley anderson

Gatehouse Media

Publisher

(Note: Unless otherwise ordered, notarization of this document is **not** required.)

LEGAL NOTICE

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE OF HEARING
Public Notice is hereby
given that the Pollution
Control Board will hold
a public hearing in the
matter of John D. Warsaw v, IEPA, PCB 18-83.
The hearing will commence on Wednesday,
June S, 2019, at 10:00
am at the Justice Center
Community Room, 101
S. Capitol St., Pekin,
Illinois. This date is
subject to change without notice and may be
confirmed by contacting the Office of the
Clerk, 312/814-3461.
Additional information
can be obtained
through the Office of
the Clerk at 312/8143461 and the Board's
website
https://pcb.illinois.gov/_
Katie Papadimitriu
Chairman